

| SL. No | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS |
|--------|------------|--|---|
| | 16.07.2024 | | <p>F.A. No. 136 of 2024</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ritu Bahri, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <p>1. Ms. Neetu Singh, learned counsel for the appellants.</p> <p><u>Delay Condonation Application No. 01 of 2024</u></p> <p>2. There is delay of 17 days in filing the present appeal.</p> <p>3. Delay has sufficiently been explained in the affidavit accompanying the delay condonation application. Therefore, the delay is condoned. Delay condonation application is allowed.</p> <p>4. Counsel for the appellants, <i>inter alia</i>, contends that some papers were given to the respondent in good faith and they have been misused, and the marriage is void.</p> <p>5. Notice of motion.</p> <p>6. List the matter on 17.10.2024.</p> <p>(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 16.07.2024 Negi</p> <p>(Ritu Bahri, C.J.) 16.07.2024</p> |